
Terminal

Terminal Model: T11
Unit: mm 

Unit: mm 

Applications

Features

Telecom application (indoor or outdoor BTS) 

Solar System

Wind system

Hybrid solution

Long life: 16 years design life

Good deep discharge resilience performance

Special plate design, long cycle lifetime

High thermal capacity, reduce the risk of 

thermal out of control and drying hard, 

can be used in bad enviroment  

Flame retardant container UL94-V0

 

Positive plate: flat plate and grid-plate in PbCaSn-alloy

Negative plate:  flat plate and grid-plate in PbCaSn-alloy with long life expander material 

Electrolyte: sulphuric acid , fixed as GEL by fumed silica

Separator:

Safety valve: valve with flame arrestor

 high quality microporous separator

Design

Layout
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Length

Width

Container Height

Total Height 

1500.0

1143.9 AH/381.3A

952.7 AH/952.7 A

 AH/150.0A 0 (10hr,1.80V/cell,25 C)
0(3hr,1.75V/cell,25 C)
0(1hr,1.60V/cell,25 C)

403±2mm

354±2mm  

 339±2mm 

 349±2mm

0 USG series batteries may be stored for up to 9 months at 25 C and 
then a freshening charge is required.
For higher temperatures the time interval will be shorter.  

Max. Discharge Current

Internal Resistance

Operating Temp. Range

2V 

Specification

Capacity Affected by 

Temperature

Rated Capacity (Ah)

ABS

10500A (5s)

Approx  0.42mΩ

Container Material

Nominal Voltage

Approx Weight

Terminal

Dimension

Self Discharge

Performance 

T11

Approx  90.5 kg 

103%

100%

86%

o 40 C    
o 25 C   

o 0 C     

0 0 0Discharge: -20～55 C  Charge: 0～40 C  Storage: -20～50 C 

ISO9001 ISO14001

Cycle Use

Standby Use

Initial Charging Current less than 375.0A. 

Voltage: 2.4V at 25 C                          Temp. coefficient -5mV/ C0 0

Float voltage: 0 02.25V at 25 C               Temp. coefficient -3mV/ C

 
0 0Equalization voltage: 2.35V at 25 C   Temp. coefficient -3mV/ C
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1.85V/cell

1.80V/cell

1.75V/cell

1.70V/cell

1.67V/cell

1.60V/cell

0 0Constant Current Discharge (Amperes) at 25 C (77 F )

F.V/Time 20min 30min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 7h 8h 9h 10h 20h45min

0 0Constant Power Discharge (Watts/cell) at 25 C (77 F )

F.V/Time

1.85V/cell

1.80V/cell

1.75V/cell

1.70V/cell

1.67V/cell

1.60V/cell

20min 30min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 7h 8h 9h 10h 20h45min

1330.4 1046.0 797.2 692.8 442.0 336.9 279.1 241.0 208.0 184.2 166.1 151.7 143.6 78.3

1527.7 1168.3 880.8 764.6 478.7 360.9 295.9 253.2 218.4 192.7 174.1 159.7 150.0 81.6

/ 1284.6 950.2 816.6 506.9 381.3 310.1 263.0 226.1 199.7 179.7 164.5 152.9 83.2

/ 1376.3 1009.3 865.6 537.5 397.1 320.0 271.0 234.0 206.2 185.0 168.7 156.6 84.3

/ 1431.4 1046.0 897.2 551.3 409.8 328.0 276.8 237.8 209.3 187.7 171.1 158.4 85.1

/ 1529.3 1123.5 952.7 573.5 426.2 340.3 285.4 243.7 213.7 191.2 174.7 161.5 86.3

2525.3 1999.0 1533.2 1337.7 856.5 654.7 544.5 471.9 408.7 362.8 327.9 299.8 284.0 155.0

2861.5 2211.8 1678.1 1468.9 922.9 698.7 575.0 494.1 427.7 378.2 342.7 314.8 296.1 161.3

/ 2404.8 1794.0 1560.6 974.9 736.7 600.6 510.8 441.1 391.0 352.9 323.9 301.6 164.3

/ 2558.7 1898.6 1648.1 1028.9 764.8 618.2 525.2 455.8 403.2 362.9 331.9 308.5 166.4

/ 2625.3 1949.8 1694.8 1049.7 786.1 631.8 534.5 461.8 407.9 367.2 335.7 311.6 167.7

/ 2786.5 2083.0 1790.2 1086.8 813.5 653.3 549.3 471.7 415.4 373.1 342.2 317.2 169.9



0 5 10 15 20 25

Storage time (months)

40℃

20

40

60

80

100

120

30℃
20℃

10℃

A
va

ila
b

le
 c

ap
ac

it
y 

/ %
 

250C

Number of Cycles

800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200 3600 4000

30

40

60

80

E
x
tr

a
c
te

d
 c

a
p

a
c
it

y
 i
n

 %
 

20

10

50

70

90

100

400

3025

C3

C5

C10

C1

201510

Battery temperature/℃

50-5-10-15-20
30

40

60

80

110

50

70

90

100

Av
ai

la
bl

e 
ca

pa
ci

ty
 / 

%
 

0.5

Battery temperature

2

5

10

12

14

16

18

Charging voltage
2.25V/cell

Li
fe

 e
xp

ec
ta

nc
y(

ye
ar

)

20 0
C30 40 50

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28

Charging Time(hours)

32

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

(V/cell)(A)

0.02C

0C

0.04C

0.06C

0.08C

0.1C

%

20

40

60

80

100

120

CHARGE
VOLUME

CHARGING 
CURRENT

CHARGING 
VOLTAGE

AFTER 50% DISCHARGE

AFTER 100% DISCHARGE

CHARGE VOLTAGE
(Constant 2.25v/cell)

CHARGED VOLUME

CHARGING CURRENT

（0.1CA-2.25V/cell） 0Temperature（25 C）

0

C=C10

1 2 4 6 810 20 40 60 2 4 6 8 10 20

0.053C0.1C
0.2C

0.4C
0.6C

1C2C

min H

Discharge Time

Te
rm

in
al

 V
ol

ta
ge

(V
)

0
Temperature 25 C

1.3

1.5

1.67

1.83

2.0

2.16

C=C10

Characteristic Curve

ANHUI UPLUS ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

 Telecom Battery

 Renewable Energy Battery

 UPS Battery

 General Purpose Battery-USG SeriesGEL 

Discharge Characteristics Float Charging Characteristics

Temperature Effects in Relation to Battery Capacity Effect of Temperature on Long Term Float Life

Cycle Life in Relation to Depth of Discharge General Relation of Capacity VS. Storage Time
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